Illinois law.
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Section 217.APPENDIX F   Allowances for Electrical Generating Units

	
Company Name/ID #
	Generating Unit Designation
	EGU Designation
	NOx Budget Allow-ances
	80% of NOx BudgetAllow-ances
	50% of NOx
Budget Allow-ances
	2004, 2005, 2006 Allow-ances
	2007, 2008 Allow-ances
	2009, 2010 Allow-ances

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	Company Totals
	No NSSA
	No NSSA
	No NSSA
	5% NSSA
	2% NSSA
	2% NSSA



Ameren Energy Generating Company
	135803AAA
	Coffeen 1
	Coffeen 1
	550
	440
	275
	523
	431
	270

	135803AAA
	Coffeen 2
	Coffeen 2
	945
	756
	473
	898
	741
	463

	077806AAA
	G. Tower 3
	Boiler 7
	55
	44
	28
	52
	43
	27

	077806AAA
	G. Tower 3
	Boiler 8
	44
	35
	22
	42
	35
	22

	077806AAA
	G. Tower 4
	Boiler 9
	199
	159
	100
	189
	156
	98

	033801AAA
	Hutsonville 3
	Boiler 5
	161
	129
	81
	153
	126
	79

	033801AAA
	Hutsonville 4
	Boiler 6
	129
	103
	65
	123
	101
	63

	135805AAA
	Meredosia 1
	Boiler 1
	33
	26
	17
	31
	26
	16

	135805AAA
	Meredosia 1
	Boiler 2
	23
	18
	12
	22
	18
	11

	135805AAA
	Meredosia 2
	Boiler 3
	23
	18
	12
	21
	18
	11

	135805AAA
	Meredosia 2
	Boiler 4
	28
	22
	14
	27
	22
	14

	135805AAA
	Meredosia 3
	Boiler 5
	432
	346
	216
	410
	339
	212

	135805AAA
	Meredosia 4
	Boiler 6
	28
	22
	14
	27
	22
	13

	079808AAA
	Newton 1
	Newton 1
	1,101
	881
	551
	1,046
	863
	539

	079808AAA
	Newton 2
	Newton 2
	1,074
	859
	537
	1,020
	842
	526

	Ameren Eng. Gen. Co. Totals
	4,825
	3,860
	2,413
	4,584
	3,783
	2,364



AES
	057801AAA
	D. Creek
	D. Creek
	914
	731
	457
	868
	717
	448

	143805AAG
	Edwards 1
	Edwards 1
	251
	201
	126
	239
	197
	123

	143805AAG
	Edwards 2
	Edwards 2
	368
	294
	184
	350
	288
	180

	143805AAG
	Edwards 3
	Edwards 3
	655
	524
	328
	622
	513
	321

	AES Totals
	2,188
	1,750
	1,094
	2,079
	1,715
	1,072



CWLP
	167120AAO
	Dallman 1
	Boiler 31
	141
	113
	71
	134
	111
	69

	167120AAO
	Dallman 2
	Boiler 32
	202
	162
	101
	192
	158
	99

	167120AAO
	Dallman 3
	Boiler 33
	474
	379
	237
	450
	372
	232

	167120AGQ
	G. Turbine #2
	G. Turbine #2
	91
	73
	46
	86
	71
	45

	167120AAO
	Lakeside 7
	Lakeside 7
	47
	38
	24
	45
	37
	23

	167120AAO
	Lakeside 8
	Lakeside 8
	42
	34
	21
	40
	33
	21

	CWLP Totals
	997
	798
	499
	947
	782
	489



Midwest Generation
	063806AAF
	Collins 1
	Collins 1
	302
	242
	151
	287
	237
	148

	063806AAF
	Collins 2
	Collins 2
	305
	244
	153
	290
	239
	150

	063806AAF
	Collins 3
	Collins 3
	469
	375
	235
	446
	368
	230

	063806AAF
	Collins 4
	Collins 4
	290
	232
	145
	275
	227
	142

	063806AAF
	Collins 5
	Collins 5
	458
	366
	229
	435
	359
	224

	031600AIN
	Crawford 7
	Crawford 7
	365
	292
	183
	347
	286
	179

	031600AIN
	Crawford 8
	Crawford 8
	463
	370
	232
	440
	363
	227

	031600AMI
	Fisk 19
	Fisk 19
	523
	418
	262
	497
	410
	256

	031600AMI
	Fisk Peaker
	GT 31-1
	9
	7
	5
	9
	7
	4

	031600AMI
	Fisk Peaker
	GT 31-2
	9
	7
	5
	9
	7
	4

	031600AMI
	Fisk Peaker
	GT 32-1
	9
	7
	5
	9
	7
	4

	031600AMI
	Fisk Peaker
	GT 32-2
	9
	7
	5
	9
	7
	4

	031600AMI
	Fisk Peaker
	GT 33-1
	9
	7
	5
	8
	7
	5

	031600AMI
	Fisk Peaker
	GT 33-2
	9
	7
	5
	8
	7
	5

	031600AMI
	Fisk Peaker
	GT 34-1
	9
	7
	5
	8
	7
	5

	031600AMI
	Fisk Peaker
	GT 34-2
	9
	7
	5
	8
	7
	5

	197809AAO
	Joliet 6
	Boiler 5
	119
	95
	60
	113
	93
	58

	197809AAO
	Joliet 7
	Boiler 71
	455
	364
	228
	432
	357
	223

	197809AAO
	Joliet 7
	Boiler 72
	709
	567
	355
	673
	556
	347

	197809AAO
	Joliet 8
	Boiler 81
	748
	598
	374
	711
	587
	367

	197809AAO
	Joliet 8
	Boiler 82
	497
	398
	249
	472
	390
	244

	179801AAA
	Powerton 5
	Boiler 52
	739
	591
	370
	702
	579
	362

	179801AAA
	Powerton 5
	Boiler 51
	739
	591
	370
	702
	579
	362

	179801AAA
	Powerton 6
	Boiler 61
	739
	591
	370
	702
	579
	362

	179801AAA
	Powerton 6
	Boiler 62
	739
	591
	370
	702
	579
	362

	097190AAC
	Waukegan 6
	Boiler 17
	199
	159
	100
	189
	156
	98

	097190AAC
	Waukegan 7
	Waukegan 7
	376
	301
	188
	357
	295
	184

	097190AAC
	Waukegan 8
	Waukegan 8
	667
	534
	334
	634
	523
	327

	097190AAC
	Peaker
	GT 31-1
	5
	4
	3
	4
	4
	2

	097190AAC
	Peaker
	GT 31-2
	5
	4
	3
	5
	4
	2

	097190AAC
	Peaker
	GT 32-1
	5
	4
	3
	5
	4
	3

	097190AAC
	Peaker
	GT 32-2
	5
	4
	3
	5
	4
	3

	197810AAK
	Will County 1
	Will County 1
	364
	291
	182
	346
	285
	178

	197810AAK
	Will County 2
	Will County 2
	354
	283
	177
	336
	278
	173

	197810AAK
	Will County 3
	Will County 3
	449
	359
	225
	427
	352
	220

	197810AAK
	Will County 4
	Will County 4
	766
	613
	383
	728
	601
	375

	Midwest Generation Totals
	11,926
	9,541
	5,963
	11,330
	9,350
	5,844



Dom. Energy
	021814AAB
	Kincaid 1
	Kincaid 1
	792
	634
	396
	752
	621
	388

	021814AAB
	Kincaid 2
	Kincaid 2
	873
	698
	437
	829
	684
	428

	Dom. Energy Totals
	1,665
	1,332
	833
	1,581
	1,305
	816



El. Energy Inc.
	127855AAC
	Joppa 1
	Joppa 1
	481
	385
	241
	457
	377
	236

	127855AAC
	Joppa 2
	Joppa 2
	515
	412
	258
	489
	404
	252

	127855AAC
	Joppa 3
	Joppa 3
	513
	410
	257
	487
	402
	251

	127855AAC
	Joppa 4
	Joppa 4
	384
	307
	192
	365
	301
	188

	127855AAC
	Joppa 5
	Joppa 5
	463
	370
	232
	440
	363
	227

	127855AAC
	Joppa 6
	Joppa 6
	524
	419
	262
	498
	411
	257

	El. Energy Inc. Totals
	2,880
	2,304
	1,440
	2,736
	2,258
	1,411



DMG
	157851AAA
	Baldwin 1
	Baldwin 1
	1,114
	891
	557
	1,058
	873
	546

	157851AAA
	Baldwin 2
	Baldwin 2
	931
	745
	466
	884
	730
	456

	157851AAA
	Baldwin 3
	Baldwin 3
	1,318
	1,054
	659
	1,252
	1,034
	646

	125804AAB
	Havana 1-5
	Boiler 1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	125804AAB
	Havana 1-5
	Boiler 2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	125804AAB
	Havana 1-5
	Boiler 3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	125804AAB
	Havana 1-5
	Boiler 4
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	125804AAB
	Havana 1-5
	Boiler 5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	125804AAB
	Havana 1-5
	Boiler 6
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	125804AAB
	Havana 1-5
	Boiler 7
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	125804AAB
	Havana 1-5
	Boiler 8
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	125804AAB
	Havana 6
	Boiler 9
	547
	438
	274
	520
	429
	268

	155010AAA
	Hennepin 1
	Hennepin 1
	149
	119
	75
	142
	117
	73

	155010AAA
	Hennepin 2
	Hennepin 2
	540
	432
	270
	513
	423
	265

	183814AAA
	Vermilion 1
	Vermilion 1
	17
	14
	9
	16
	13
	8

	183814AAA
	Vermilion 2
	Vermilion 2
	31
	25
	16
	30
	24
	15

	119020AAE
	Wood River 1
	Wood River 1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	119020AAE
	Wood River 2
	Wood River 2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	119020AAE
	Wood River 3
	Wood River 3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	119020AAE
	Wood River 4
	Wood River 4
	219
	175
	110
	208
	172
	107

	119020AAE
	Wood River 5
	Wood River 5
	714
	571
	357
	678
	560
	350

	DMG Totals
	5,580
	4,464
	2,790
	5,301
	4,375
	2,734



SIPCO
	199856AAC
	Marion 1
	Marion 1
	14
	11
	7
	13
	11
	7

	199856AAC
	Marion 2
	Marion 2
	10
	8
	5
	10
	8
	5

	199856AAC
	Marion 3
	Marion 3
	30
	24
	15
	29
	23
	15

	199856AAC
	Marion 4
	Marion 4
	511
	409
	256
	485
	401
	250

	SIPCO Totals
	565
	452
	283
	537
	443
	277



Union Electric
	119105AAA
	Turbine
	Turbine
	4
	3
	2
	4
	3
	2

	119105AAA
	Venice 1
	Venice 1
	10
	8
	5
	9
	8
	5

	119105AAA
	Venice 2
	Venice 2
	13
	10
	7
	12
	10
	6

	119105AAA
	Venice 3
	Venice 3
	6
	5
	3
	6
	5
	3

	119105AAA
	Venice 4
	Venice 4
	7
	6
	4
	7
	5
	4

	119105AAA
	Venice 5
	Venice 5
	15
	12
	8
	14
	12
	7

	119105AAA
	Venice 6
	Venice 6
	16
	13
	8
	15
	13
	8

	119105AAA
	Venice 7
	Venice 7
	2
	2
	1
	2
	1
	1

	119105AAA
	Venice 8
	Venice 8
	2
	2
	1
	2
	2
	1

	Union Electric Totals
	75
	60
	38
	71
	59
	37



	TOTAL
	30,701
	24,561
	15,351
	29,166
	24,070
	15,044



(Source:  Added at 25 Ill. Reg. 128, effective December 26, 2000)
